

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO ENGROSSED SENATE BILL NO. 2316

- Page 1, line 2, after the first comma insert "and"
- Page 1, line 2, remove ", and 23-13-16"
- Page 1, line 4, after the first comma insert "and"
- Page 1, line 4, remove ", and aboveground"
- Page 1, line 5, remove "petroleum storage tanks"
- Page 2, line 8, replace "current international" with "state and local"
- Page 2, line 8, remove "codes"
- Page 2, line 9, remove the first "international"
- Page 2, line 9, remove "of the international code council"
- Page 2, line 11, remove the overstrike over "~~The state fire marshal may make reasonable provision for the application of~~"
- Page 2, remove the overstrike over line 12
- Page 2, line 18, remove "or private or public contracted fire service agency"
- Page 3, line 6, remove "Architects and engineers preparing"
- Page 3, line 6, overstrike "private" and insert immediately thereafter "Private"
- Page 3, line 6, remove the overstrike over "~~must be~~"
- Page 3, line 7, remove the overstrike over "~~submitted~~"
- Page 3, line 7, remove "shall submit school plans and specifications"
- Page 3, line 17, overstrike "architect or engineer preparing" and insert immediately thereafter "person that prepared"
- Page 3, line 17, after the second "or" insert "the person that is"
- Page 3, line 25, replace "The international building code" with "State and local fire and building codes"
- Page 3, line 26, overstrike "The"
- Page 3, line 26, remove "international fire code"
- Page 3 line 26, overstrike the period
- Page 3, line 27, overstrike "3."
- Page 3, line 28, replace "4." with "3."
- Page 3, remove lines 29 and 30
- Page 4, remove lines 1 through 10

Renumber accordingly